Handicap Index & Course/Playing Handicap
Villages G &C C - WGC

Villages GCC (The)
Handicap Revision Date: 3/3/2026
Golfer Group: 1. 18 Hole Women's Member Roster
Handicap Allowance: 100%

@ in association with
NeeA USGA.

3 & 2 Combo 2 2 &1 Combo 1

GHIN # Local # First Name Last Name H.l. (71.3/118/72) (68.5/114/72) (66.3/110/72) (63.0/103/71)
3052044 D-9046-04 Maxine Amundson 38.8 40 36 32 27
1718 D-7363-05 Susan Anderson 14.5 14 11 8 5
587571 D-8032-01 Kathy Apgar 32.6 33 29 26 22
2517591 D-9043-11 Gisele Barber 23.6 24 20 17 14
1535486 18-8485-01 Ann Bassford 18.6 19 15 12 9
4191649 D-5163-05 Jean Beattie 41.0 42 38 34 29
2576400 D-8474-10 Patti Bell 32.7 33 29 26 22
2642428 D-7366-05 Kerry Besmehn 28.1 29 25 22 18
7202104 D-8313-00 Vivian Brown 315 32 28 25 21
272309 D-8071-07 Lanette Carey 33.9 35 31 27 23
821657 D-2047-09 Won Cha 36.0 37 33 29 25
2126104 D-6205-00 Betty Chase 32.5 33 29 26 22
8330567 18-8398-10 Michelle Chung 22.7 23 19 16 13
572543 D-3132-03 Auralie Citrigno 36.6 38 33 30 25
2294416 D-7680-07 SusieQ Conklin 23.2 24 20 17 13
586123 D-7371-02 Sue Daughtrey 34.2 35 31 28 23
1772520 D-2028-01 Karen Davidsen 33.3 34 30 27 22
2867842 D-3119-04 Valerie Dimmick 34.5 35 31 28 23
3416823 D-8775-06 Mary Ann Diridon 31.5 32 28 25 21
7336054 D-11010-00 Neda Dorjath 41.0 42 38 34 29
4390016 D-9004-04 Dianne Doughty 36.9 38 34 30 26
2517644 D-6206-07 Sheryl Driskell 33.5 34 30 27 23
8377077 D-7048-08 Lila Esfahani 41.2 42 38 34 30
4238874 D-8053-03 Suzanne Fazzio 30.6 31 27 24 20
4095144 D-8693-06 Diana Flanigan 46.2 48 43 39 34
2517683 D-8661-03 Judy Frey 51.8 53 49 45 39
505802 D-8061-05 Cindy Fuller 25.3 26 22 19 15
6728332 D-3426-04 Laurie Gallegos 49.0 50 46 42 37
8466612 18-5279-20 Alyce Gennai 24.0 24 21 18 14
5998490 18-6101-02 Liz Giarratana 35.4 36 32 29 24

Total Golfers: 108
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GHIN #

Local #

7236057
964374
81036
2517587
213105
2255900
984309
2630819
5075918
1947411
3086711
718200
11756062
1787180
11560741
2009162
12621494
11640865
1344877
2484763
1686544
8658598
4898783
1856790
6704672
10273532
7573512
6618627
376466
520144
2517589
2532286
4073101
2517636
8055357
2517588
579315

18-7787-03
18-6151-04
18-3217-06
D-7777-09
D-7352-09
18-7336-04
18-8701-05
D-5441-00
D-5334-08
18-7767-07
D-3221-10
D-7533-04
D-8616-04
D-6266-04
D-8020-24
D-8767-06
D-2042-06
D-8608-06
D-3206-04
D-7588-03
D-8766-01
D-7680-08
D-7551-07
D-8330-07
D-8508-03
D-8811-05
D-7011-07
18-7552-04
D-8609-08
D-3332-22
D-6257-05
D-7668-11
D-8605-02
D-7210-06
D-6231-04
D-7521-03
D-3323-02

First Name Last Name
Camille Giuliodibari
Rosemarie Goff
Janet Gonzales
Kay Gray
Diana Hallock
Karen Harsany
Julie Henig
Cindy Herbert
Kathleen Holt

Jane Hong
Delma Juarez
Deborah Kaczmarek
Jini Kang
Janis Kiernan
Aejung Kim

Bock Kim

In Kim

Suzy Kim

Vicki Krattli
Kathleen Kyne
Gloria Landry
Marie LeBlanc
Janis LeCompte
Jay Lee

Chris Leisy
Emily Li

Gloria Lowry
Linda Lutschan
Holly Magowan
Janice Mahoney
Pamela McCarthy
Hanhi Min

Sumi Minami
Debbie Moore
Julie Moss
Joyce Mukuno
Barbara Nilsen

3 &2 Combo

Hl  (71.3/118/72)
12.9 13
32.7 33
23.0 23
43.1 44
30.8 31
26.3 27
19.4 20
35.1 36
20.0 20
21.8 22
39.0 40
35.3 36
29.4 30
35.2 36
28.1 29
25.0 25
25.5 26
35.1 36
18.3 18
36.7 38
30.2 31
36.9 38
17.4 17
27.8 28
28.7 29
33.7 34
37.1 38
33.8 35
32.9 34
30.0 31
42.1 43
22.7 23
42.6 44
34.3 35
38.9 40
20.8 30
36.3 37

2
(68.5/114/72)

10
29
20
40
28
23
16
32
17
18
36
32
26
32
25
22
22
32
15
34
27
34
14
25
25
30
34
31
30
27
39
19
39
31
36
27
33

2 &1 Combo

(66.3/110/72)
7
26
17
36
24
20
13
28
14
16
32
29
23
29
22
19
19
28
12
30
24
30
11
21
22
27
30
27
26
24
35
16
36
28
32
23
30

1
(63.0/103/71)

4
22
13
31
20
16
10
24
10
12
28
24
19
24
18
15
15
24
9
25
20
26
8
17
18
23
26
23
22
19
30
13
31
23
27
19
25

Total Golfers: 108
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GHIN #

Local #

3575111
8715683
2642431
4576786
12697952
11544602
575529
2260021
1739832
579662
1042342
8743385
1126255
10219266
586251
2642429
8246544
1021843
1535487
4777173
8673729
3117644
11025474
1436626
10655440
12258337
10781116
11741712
2924383
3917192
2517614
2615506
1528949
9892373
2517615
5982256
8366484

D-4006-04
D-8475-03
D-8711-05
D-8445-07
18-6025-07
D-5248-04
D -7104-00
18-7839-04
18-5452-08
D-8824-06
D-7541-01
D-8438-07
D-7943-06
D-3359-07
18-8843-02
D-7366-06
D-6345-12
D-8491-02
18-8485-02
18-4012-06
D-7532-05
D-7251-03
D-6262-05
D-8880-02
18-5425-02
18-7563-05
18-5468-00
D-9006-09
D-6047-00
D-8087-05
D-7052-09
18-6259-04
D-8735-04
18-8071-08
D-3425-04
D-7035-03
D-6011-12

First Name Last Name
Mary Jo O'Neill
Kitty Ohtaka
Marky Olsen
Judy Owen

Ae Park

Sue Park
Eileen Parks

Suk Hyong Pau
Priscilla Piper
Beverly Poellot
Marlee Puppo
Donna Quartaro
Beverly Rees
Maziebelle Rice

Judy Rodriguez
Loanne Rube’
Janelle Salvatierra
Bette Samdahl
Monica Saneholtz
Millie-Anne Schwerin
Patricia Sear

Betty Sharps
Lolivic Shaw
Jean Shimada
Shirin Shirazi
Jee Mee Sim

Lisa Smith
Judy Steinberg
Lyn Strong
Cathy Struck
Laura Swenson
Edith Thompson
Gall Tuft

Helen Varenkamp
Mary Wagle
Barbara Weisend
Marion Whittaker

3 &2 Combo

Hl  (71.3/118/72)
36.4 37
31.1 32
26.1 27
26.0 26
30.9 32
26.5 27
28.0 29
29.3 30
16.4 16
31.3 32
29.2 30
34.7 36
25.7 26
26.7 27
32.7 33
27.6 28
13.4 13
37.0 38
14.3 14
17.5 18
37.4 38
29.8 30
36.9 38
35.8 37
34.0 35
26.7 27
23.7 24
24.0 24
19.5 20
42.2 43
31.9 33
38.1 39
24.8 25
13.5 13
32.6 33
36.1 37
35.6 36

2
(68.5/114/72)

33
28
23
23
28
23
25
26
13
28
26
32
22
23
29
24
10
34
11
14
34
27
34
33
31
23
20
21
16
39
29
35
22
10
29
33
32

2 &1 Combo

(66.3/110/72)
30
25
20
20
24
20
22
23
10
25
23
28
19
20
26
21

7
30
8
11
31
23
30
29
27
20
17
18
13
35
25
31
18
7
26
29
29

1
(63.0/103/71)

25
20
16
16
20
16
18
19
7
21
19
24
15
16
22
17
4
26

26
19
26
25
23
16
14
14
10
30
21
27
15

22
25
24

Total Golfers: 108
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3 &2 Combo 2 2 &1 Combo 1

GHIN # Local # First Name Last Name H.l.  (71.3/118/72) (68.5/114/72) (66.3/110/72) (63.0/103/71)
7925923 D-7337-10 Geri Wilk 29.7 30 26 23 19
845896 D-7387-04 Renee Woolard 25.9 26 23 20 16
2128097 18-7583-03 Barbara Young 35.3 36 32 29 24
6161550 D-2078-02 Carol Zaccheo 35.6 36 32 29 24

Total Golfers: 108
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