

Handicap Index & Course/Playing Handicap

Villages G & C C - WGC

Villages GCC (The)

Handicap Revision Date: **3/3/2026**

Golfer Group: **1. 18 Hole Women's Member Roster**

Handicap Allowance: **100%**

<u>GHIN #</u>	<u>Local #</u>	<u>First Name</u>	<u>Last Name</u>	<u>H.I.</u>	<u>3 & 2 Combo</u> <u>(71.3/118/72)</u>	<u>2</u> <u>(68.5/114/72)</u>	<u>2 & 1 Combo</u> <u>(66.3/110/72)</u>	<u>1</u> <u>(63.0/103/71)</u>
3052044	D-9046-04	Maxine	Amundson	38.8	40	36	32	27
1718	D-7363-05	Susan	Anderson	14.5	14	11	8	5
587571	D-8032-01	Kathy	Apgar	32.6	33	29	26	22
2517591	D-9043-11	Gisele	Barber	23.6	24	20	17	14
1535486	18-8485-01	Ann	Bassford	18.6	19	15	12	9
4191649	D-5163-05	Jean	Beattie	41.0	42	38	34	29
2576400	D-8474-10	Patti	Bell	32.7	33	29	26	22
2642428	D-7366-05	Kerry	Besmehn	28.1	29	25	22	18
7202104	D-8313-00	Vivian	Brown	31.5	32	28	25	21
272309	D-8071-07	Lanette	Carey	33.9	35	31	27	23
821657	D-2047-09	Won	Cha	36.0	37	33	29	25
2126104	D-6205-00	Betty	Chase	32.5	33	29	26	22
8330567	18-8398-10	Michelle	Chung	22.7	23	19	16	13
572543	D-3132-03	Auralie	Citrigno	36.6	38	33	30	25
2294416	D-7680-07	SusieQ	Conklin	23.2	24	20	17	13
586123	D-7371-02	Sue	Daughtrey	34.2	35	31	28	23
1772520	D-2028-01	Karen	Davidsen	33.3	34	30	27	22
2867842	D-3119-04	Valerie	Dimmick	34.5	35	31	28	23
3416823	D-8775-06	Mary Ann	Diridon	31.5	32	28	25	21
7336054	D-11010-00	Neda	Dorjath	41.0	42	38	34	29
4390016	D-9004-04	Dianne	Doughty	36.9	38	34	30	26
2517644	D-6206-07	Sheryl	Driskell	33.5	34	30	27	23
8377077	D-7048-08	Lila	Esfahani	41.2	42	38	34	30
4238874	D-8053-03	Suzanne	Fazzio	30.6	31	27	24	20
4095144	D-8693-06	Diana	Flanigan	46.2	48	43	39	34
2517683	D-8661-03	Judy	Frey	51.8	53	49	45	39
505802	D-8061-05	Cindy	Fuller	25.3	26	22	19	15
6728332	D-3426-04	Laurie	Gallegos	49.0	50	46	42	37
8466612	18-5279-20	Alyce	Gennai	24.0	24	21	18	14
5998490	18-6101-02	Liz	Giarratana	35.4	36	32	29	24

<u>GHIN #</u>	<u>Local #</u>	<u>First Name</u>	<u>Last Name</u>	<u>H.I.</u>	<u>3 & 2 Combo</u> <u>(71.3/118/72)</u>	<u>2</u> <u>(68.5/114/72)</u>	<u>2 & 1 Combo</u> <u>(66.3/110/72)</u>	<u>1</u> <u>(63.0/103/71)</u>
7236057	18-7787-03	Camille	Giuliodibari	12.9	13	10	7	4
964374	18-6151-04	Rosemarie	Goff	32.7	33	29	26	22
81036	18-3217-06	Janet	Gonzales	23.0	23	20	17	13
2517587	D-7777-09	Kay	Gray	43.1	44	40	36	31
213105	D-7352-09	Diana	Hallock	30.8	31	28	24	20
2255900	18-7336-04	Karen	Harsany	26.3	27	23	20	16
984309	18-8701-05	Julie	Henig	19.4	20	16	13	10
2630819	D-5441-00	Cindy	Herbert	35.1	36	32	28	24
5075918	D-5334-08	Kathleen	Holt	20.0	20	17	14	10
1947411	18-7767-07	Jane	Hong	21.8	22	18	16	12
3086711	D-3221-10	Delma	Juarez	39.0	40	36	32	28
718200	D-7533-04	Deborah	Kaczmarek	35.3	36	32	29	24
11756062	D-8616-04	Jini	Kang	29.4	30	26	23	19
1787180	D-6266-04	Janis	Kiernan	35.2	36	32	29	24
11560741	D-8020-24	Aejung	Kim	28.1	29	25	22	18
2009162	D-8767-06	Bock	Kim	25.0	25	22	19	15
12621494	D-2042-06	In	Kim	25.5	26	22	19	15
11640865	D-8608-06	Suzy	Kim	35.1	36	32	28	24
1344877	D-3206-04	Vicki	Krattli	18.3	18	15	12	9
2484763	D-7588-03	Kathleen	Kyne	36.7	38	34	30	25
1686544	D-8766-01	Gloria	Landry	30.2	31	27	24	20
8658598	D-7680-08	Marie	LeBlanc	36.9	38	34	30	26
4898783	D-7551-07	Janis	LeCompte	17.4	17	14	11	8
1856790	D-8330-07	Jay	Lee	27.8	28	25	21	17
6704672	D-8508-03	Chris	Leisy	28.7	29	25	22	18
10273532	D-8811-05	Emily	Li	33.7	34	30	27	23
7573512	D-7011-07	Gloria	Lowry	37.1	38	34	30	26
6618627	18-7552-04	Linda	Lutschan	33.8	35	31	27	23
376466	D-8609-08	Holly	Magowan	32.9	34	30	26	22
520144	D-3332-22	Janice	Mahoney	30.0	31	27	24	19
2517589	D-6257-05	Pamela	McCarthy	42.1	43	39	35	30
2532286	D-7668-11	Hanhi	Min	22.7	23	19	16	13
4073101	D-8605-02	Sumi	Minami	42.6	44	39	36	31
2517636	D-7210-06	Debbie	Moore	34.3	35	31	28	23
8055357	D-6231-04	Julie	Moss	38.9	40	36	32	27
2517588	D-7521-03	Joyce	Mukuno	29.8	30	27	23	19
579315	D-3323-02	Barbara	Nilsen	36.3	37	33	30	25

Total Golfers: 108

Page 2

Report Execution Date/Time: 3/3/2026 9:19:51 AM

<u>GHIN #</u>	<u>Local #</u>	<u>First Name</u>	<u>Last Name</u>	<u>H.I.</u>	<u>3 & 2 Combo</u> <u>(71.3/118/72)</u>	<u>2</u> <u>(68.5/114/72)</u>	<u>2 & 1 Combo</u> <u>(66.3/110/72)</u>	<u>1</u> <u>(63.0/103/71)</u>
3575111	D-4006-04	Mary Jo	O'Neill	36.4	37	33	30	25
8715683	D-8475-03	Kitty	Ohtaka	31.1	32	28	25	20
2642431	D-8711-05	Marky	Olsen	26.1	27	23	20	16
4576786	D-8445-07	Judy	Owen	26.0	26	23	20	16
12697952	18-6025-07	Ae	Park	30.9	32	28	24	20
11544602	D-5248-04	Sue	Park	26.5	27	23	20	16
575529	D -7104-00	Eileen	Parks	28.0	29	25	22	18
2260021	18-7839-04	Suk Hyong	Pau	29.3	30	26	23	19
1739832	18-5452-08	Priscilla	Piper	16.4	16	13	10	7
579662	D-8824-06	Beverly	Poellot	31.3	32	28	25	21
1042342	D-7541-01	Marlee	Puppo	29.2	30	26	23	19
8743385	D-8438-07	Donna	Quartaro	34.7	36	32	28	24
1126255	D-7943-06	Beverly	Rees	25.7	26	22	19	15
10219266	D-3359-07	Maziebelle	Rice	26.7	27	23	20	16
586251	18-8843-02	Judy	Rodriguez	32.7	33	29	26	22
2642429	D-7366-06	Loanne	Rube'	27.6	28	24	21	17
8246544	D-6345-12	Janelle	Salvatierra	13.4	13	10	7	4
1021843	D-8491-02	Bette	Samdahl	37.0	38	34	30	26
1535487	18-8485-02	Monica	Saneholtz	14.3	14	11	8	5
4777173	18-4012-06	Millie-Anne	Schwerin	17.5	18	14	11	8
8673729	D-7532-05	Patricia	Sear	37.4	38	34	31	26
3117644	D-7251-03	Betty	Sharps	29.8	30	27	23	19
11025474	D-6262-05	Lolivic	Shaw	36.9	38	34	30	26
1436626	D-8880-02	Jean	Shimada	35.8	37	33	29	25
10655440	18-5425-02	Shirin	Shirazi	34.0	35	31	27	23
12258337	18-7563-05	Jee Mee	Sim	26.7	27	23	20	16
10781116	18-5468-00	Lisa	Smith	23.7	24	20	17	14
11741712	D-9006-09	Judy	Steinberg	24.0	24	21	18	14
2924383	D-6047-00	Lyn	Strong	19.5	20	16	13	10
3917192	D-8087-05	Cathy	Struck	42.2	43	39	35	30
2517614	D-7052-09	Laura	Swenson	31.9	33	29	25	21
2615506	18-6259-04	Edith	Thompson	38.1	39	35	31	27
1528949	D-8735-04	Gail	Tuft	24.8	25	22	18	15
9892373	18-8071-08	Helen	Varenkamp	13.5	13	10	7	4
2517615	D-3425-04	Mary	Wagle	32.6	33	29	26	22
5982256	D-7035-03	Barbara	Weisend	36.1	37	33	29	25
8366484	D-6011-12	Marion	Whittaker	35.6	36	32	29	24

Total Golfers: 108

Page 3

Report Execution Date/Time: 3/3/2026 9:19:51 AM

<u>G</u> HIN #	<u>L</u> ocal #	<u>F</u> irst Name	<u>L</u> ast Name	<u>H</u> .I.	<u>3 & 2 Combo</u> (71.3/118/72)	<u>2</u> (68.5/114/72)	<u>2 & 1 Combo</u> (66.3/110/72)	<u>1</u> (63.0/103/71)
7925923	D-7337-10	Geri	Wilk	29.7	30	26	23	19
845896	D-7387-04	Renee	Woolard	25.9	26	23	20	16
2128097	18-7583-03	Barbara	Young	35.3	36	32	29	24
6161550	D-2078-02	Carol	Zaccheo	35.6	36	32	29	24